



Paul Woessner, Aviator College 772-466-4822 Paul.woessner@aviator.edu

Aviator College Partners with Avelo Airlines

FORT PIERCE, Fla.; July 25, 2023 – Aviator College announces a partnership with Avelo Airlines to give aeronautical and technology students the opportunity to launch a career with Avelo. This preferred hiring pathway will allow Aviator College graduates who have achieved their requirements to quickly move to Avelo Airlines and begin flying as airline pilots or working as airline maintenance technicians.

The College of Aeronautical and Technology is known for its welcoming environment with instructors who are determined to help their students succeed. This culture mirrors Avelo's One Crew value which promotes a collaborative environment where Crewmembers support each other and care for their Customers.

In the Avelo Direct Pilot Program, Aviator College Flight graduates, degree and non-degree, are on an accelerated path, progressing from Aviator College straight to the flight deck at Avelo after completing a jet transition program. Aviator College has expanded its partnership to include Avelo Tech Ops providing a Direct Program for Aviator College AMT graduates to join Avelo Maintenance Team across the Avelo Maintenance network.

Aviator College CEO Michael Cohen said, "These are very exciting times for young people entering the aviation field and we are proud to be partnered with Avelo Airlines to consider our pilot and mechanic graduates for positions at Avelo."

Avelo Airlines Head of Flight Operations Scott Hall said, "To continue to achieve Avelo's mission of Inspiring Travel and making air travel easy and affordable, we need the very best pilots. By partnering with Aviator College to implement a new direct hiring pathway, we know the highest standards of training will be put into professional practice on our flightdecks and below the wing."

About Aviator Collage of Aeronautical Science & Technology

Aviator College of Aeronautical Science & Technology, a nationally accredited College and Part 141 Flight School, known as the "Airline College", offers a 15 month non degree Commercial Pilot Pathway, two- and four-year Aeronautical Science degrees integrated with full commercial advanced flight training.

About Avelo Airlines

Avelo Airlines was founded with a simple purpose — to *Inspire Travel*. The airline offers Customers time and money-saving convenience, low everyday fares, and a refreshingly smooth

and caring experience through its Soul of Service culture. Operating a fleet of Boeing Next-Generation 737 aircraft, Avelo serves 46 popular destinations across the U.S., including its five bases at Los Angeles' Hollywood Burbank Airport (BUR), Southern Connecticut's Tweed-New Haven Airport (HVN), Orlando International Airport (MCO), the Delaware Valley's Wilmington Airport (ILG) and Raleigh-Durham International Airport (RDU). Avelo plans to open its sixth base at Las Vegas' Harry Reid International Airport in September. For more information visit <u>AveloAir.com</u> or the Avelo Newsroom at <u>AveloAir.com/Newsroom</u>.